

220 EX/PX/1.INF.Prov. Paris, 11 October 2024 English and French only

## **Executive Board**

## PROGRAMME AND EXTERNAL RELATIONS COMMISSION (PX) PROVISIONNAL TIMETABLE OF WORK<sup>1</sup>

(16-18 October 2024 - Room I)

## Wednesday 16 October 2024

**10 a.m.** Adoption of the provisional timetable 220 EX/PX/1.INF.Prov.

Election of the Temporary Chairperson

Item		
5	Follow-up to decisions and resolutions adopted by the Executive Board and the General Conference at their previous sessions	
5.I.C	Implementation of UNESCO's policy on engaging with Indigenous Peoples	220 EX/5.I.C 220 EX/5.I.C.INF
10*	Statutes of the International Basic Sciences Programme (IBSP)	220 EX/10
42	Implementation of the Sendai Framework for disaster Risk	

## Thursday 17 October 2024

10 a.m.	Item		
	9	Preliminary study on the technical and legal aspects relating to the desirability of revising the Recommendation concerning the Status of Teachers (1966) and the Recommendation concerning the Status of Higher Education Teaching Personnel (1997)	220 EX/9
	5	Follow-up to decisions and resolutions adopted by the Executive Board and the General Conference at their previous sessions	
	5.I.A	Follow-up on the proposal for a Global Associated Schools Network (ASPnet) young ambassador programme	220 EX/5.I.A

3 p.m.